	[image: image1.wmf]
	United Nations
	
	ST/IC/2004/36

	 [image: image1.wmf]

	Secretariat
	
	2 September 2004









*
The present circular, which cancels and supersedes ST/IC/2003/53 dated 5 September 2003, will be in effect until further notice.

(Superseded by ST/IC/2005/4 of 10 January 2005)
Information circular*

To:
Members of the staff


From:
The Assistant Secretary-General for Human Resources Management


Subject:
Post adjustment classification for New York

1.
The International Civil Service Commission has determined that the requirement for the application of post adjustment multiplier 60.7 for staff in the Professional and higher categories serving in New York has been met as of
1 September 2004.  Consequently, effective 1 September 2004, the post adjustment multiplier for New York is being revised from 53.9 to 60.7.

2.
The annual amounts of post adjustment at multiplier 60.7 for each salary level and step are shown in the annex to the present circular.

3.
The implementation of the revised post adjustment multiplier will be reflected in the end of September 2004 payroll.

Annex



Post adjustment multiplier 60.7



(In United States dollars)



Effective 1 September 2004

	
	S T E P S

	Level
	
	I
	II
	III
	IV
	V
	VI
	VII
	VIII
	IX
	X
	XI
	XII
	XIII
	XIV
	XV

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Under-Secretary-General
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	USG
	Net D
	76 244.66
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Net S
	68 615.89
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Assistant Secretary-General
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ASG
	Net D
	69 930.65
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Net S
	63 324.67
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Director
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	D-2
	Net D
	58 521.48
	59 663.24
	60 805.62
	61 947.39
	63 089.76
	64 231.53
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Net S
	53 762.60
	54 726.51
	55 686.79
	56 644.03
	57 598.23
	58 548.79
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Principal Officer
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	D-1
	Net D
	53 878.53
	54 881.30
	55 883.46
	56 886.22
	57 888.98
	58 891.14
	59 893.90
	60 896.67
	61 898.83
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Net S
	49 801.32
	50 672.97
	51 542.19
	52 409.59
	53 275.18
	54 138.33
	54 999.66
	55 859.18
	56 716.26
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Senior Officer
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	P-5
	Net D
	45 369.00
	46 222.44
	47 075.28
	47 928.11
	48 780.95
	49 633.78
	50 486.62
	51 340.06
	52 192.90
	53 045.73
	53 898.57
	54 751.40
	55 604.84
	
	

	
	Net S
	42 148.26
	42 905.80
	43 661.51
	44 416.62
	45 170.51
	45 922.59
	46 673.44
	47 423.09
	48 171.52
	48 918.74
	49 664.74
	50 408.92
	51 152.50
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	First Officer
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	P-4
	Net D
	37 832.49
	38 655.58
	39 478.67
	40 301.77
	41 124.86
	41 947.95
	42 771.04
	43 594.13
	44 417.23
	45 239.71
	46 062.80
	46 885.89
	47 708.99
	48 532.08
	49 355.17

	
	Net S
	35 230.89
	35 980.53
	36 728.96
	37 476.18
	38 223.40
	38 969.40
	39 715.40
	40 460.19
	41 203.77
	41 947.34
	42 689.70
	43 431.46
	44 172.60
	44 913.14
	45 653.08

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Second Officer
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	P-3
	Net D
	31 370.97
	32 132.76
	32 895.76
	33 656.33
	34 419.33
	35 180.51
	35 941.68
	36 704.68
	37 467.08
	38 228.25
	38 990.65
	39 751.82
	40 514.22
	41 276.00
	42 037.79

	
	Net S
	29 282.89
	29 983.37
	30 685.67
	31 385.54
	32 087.23
	32 787.11
	33 487.58
	34 188.67
	34 888.54
	35 589.62
	36 287.67
	36 986.33
	37 684.38
	38 382.43
	39 081.09

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Associate Officer
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	P-2
	Net D
	26 009.34
	26 691.61
	27 372.67
	28 054.33
	28 735.99
	29 417.01
	30 098.70
	30 779.15
	31 461.42
	32 143.08
	32 823.53
	33 506.40
	
	
	

	
	Net S
	24 395.94
	25 014.47
	25 631.18
	26 249.11
	26 865.82
	27 484.35
	28 111.99
	28 737.81
	29 366.05
	29 993.08
	30 619.51
	31 247.75
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Assistant Officer
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	P-1
	Net D
	20 589.44
	21 245.00
	21 899.35
	22 554.91
	23 209.25
	23 864.21
	24 519.77
	25 174.72
	25 828.46
	26 484.02
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Net S
	19 422.18
	20 026.14
	20 629.50
	21 232.86
	21 836.22
	22 438.97
	23 042.93
	23 639.01
	24 232.05
	24 825.69
	
	
	
	
	


D =
 Rate applicable to staff members with a dependent spouse or child.

S = Rate applicable to staff members with no dependent spouse or child.
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